

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE : W.P.No.20794 OF 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|                | 23.09.2023  | <p><b><u>SRS, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to bring the legal representatives of the deceased sole petitioner, died pending the writ petition.</p> <p>As per the averments in the affidavit, sole petitioner died on 04.05.2021. Wife of sole petitioner filed application to come on record as his legal representative.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SRS,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.20794 OF 2020</u></b></p> <p>Office is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p>List on 06.10.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SRS,J</u></b><br/>KA</p> |                    |