

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.20794 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	27.3.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.20794 of 2020</u> Mr.S.M.Subhani, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the 3rd respondent through online. It is stated that Smt.B.Vasantha Lakshmi, learned counsel received instructions to appear on behalf of the 11th respondent. At her request, list on 18.4.2024 for filing counter. By the date of next adjournment, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue shall secure instructions with regard to conduct of enquiry by the 4th respondent/ District Collector pursuant to the orders dated 09.11.2020. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	