

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.20794 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	15.07.2025	<u>TCDS,J</u> By order dated 05.11.2024, this Court directed the 4th respondent to conduct an enquiry thoroughly with regard to the allegations made in the writ petition against respondents No.7 to 9 and submit a report. In compliance with the same, the 4th respondent submitted a report dated 06.03.2025, and the same is placed on record. The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the report to all the counsels appearing in this matter. In the meantime, learned Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to get instructions as to what action has been initiated against respondents No.7 and 8. Post the matter on 29.07.2025, for further hearing. <u>TCDS,J</u> KGR	